CITY OF ROCKLIN
PUBLIC SERVICE EMPLOYEES SALARY SCHEDULE A

Effective March 25, 2023

(Annual Salary)

Classification Range Step 1 Step 2 Step 3 Step 4 Step 5 Step 6
Office Assistant | 5 35,583 37,362 39,230 41,191 43,251 45,414
Park Services Aide

Office Assistant Il 1 41,265 43,328 45,495 47,769 50,158 52,666
Code Enforcement Technican 14 44,438 46,660 48,993 51,442 54,015 56,715
Senior Office Assistant 15 45,549 47,826 50,218 52,729 55,365 58,133
Street Maintenance Worker |

Landscape Services Worker 17 47,855 50,248 52,760 55,398 58,168 61,076
Street Maintenance Worker Il

Equipment Mechanic | 19 50,277 52,791 55,431 58,202 61,113 64,168
Planning/Building Technician |

Traffic Maintenance Assistant

Building Maintenance Worker 20 51,534 54,111 56,817 59,657 62,640 65,772
Irrigation Maintenance Technician

Accounting Technician | 21 52,823 55,464 58,237 61,149 64,206 67,417
Senior Street Maintenance Worker

Landscape Services Trades Worker 22 54,143 56,850 59,693 62,678 65,812 69,102
Public Services Technician

Senior Building Maintenance Worker

Administrative Assistant 23 55,497 58,272 61,185 64,245 67,457 70,830
Engineering Technician |

Planning/Building Technician

Recreation Coordinator

Equipment Mechanic I 24 56,884 59,729 62,715 65,851 69,143 72,600
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Range

CITY OF ROCKLIN
PUBLIC SERVICE EMPLOYEES SALARY SCHEDULE A

Effective March 25, 2023

Step 1

(Annual Salary)

Step 2

Step 3

Step 4

Step 5

Step 6

Accounting Technician Il
Community Development Technician
Environmental Services Technician

Building Inspector |

Construction Inspector |

Fire Inspector |

Landscape Inspector

Public Works Inspector |

Senior Irrigation Maintenance Technician

Engineering Technician Il
GIS/Engineering Technician

Permit Center Supervisor

Public Services Business Technician

Accountant |

Building Trades Worker
Code Enforcement Officer
Senior Equipment Mechanic

Building Maintenance Supervisor
Traffic Control and Lighting Technician

Community Development Inspector
Construction Inspector Il
Environmental Services Specialist
Housing Specialist

Public Works Inspector

Senior Building Trades Worker

25

26

27

28

29

30

58,306

59,764

61,258

62,790

64,359

65,968

61,222

62,752

64,321

65,929

67,577

69,267

64,283

65,890

67,537

69,226

70,956

72,730

67,497

69,184

70,914

72,687

74,504

76,367

70,872

72,644

74,460

76,321

78,229

80,185

74,415

76,276

78,183

80,137

82,141

84,194



Classification

CITY OF ROCKLIN

PUBLIC SERVICE EMPLOYEES SALARY SCHEDULE A

(Annual Salary)
Effective March 25, 2023

Range Step 1 Step 2

Step 3

Step 4

Step 5

Step 6

Building Plans Examiner

GIS Analyst |

Information Technology Specialist
Recreation Supervisor

Building Inspector I

Fire Inspector Il

Senior Construction Inspector

Senior Traffic Control and Lighting Technician

Accountant Il

Assistant Planner

Fleet Services Supervisor
Landscape Services Supervisor
Permit Services Supervisor
Street Maintenance Supervisor

Assistant Civil Engineer

Facilities Maintenance Supervisor

Public Services Operations Supervisor
Senior Information Technology Specialist

Assistant Land Surveyor
Parks Division Supervisor
Traffic Maintenance Supervisor

31 67,618 70,998

32 69,308 72,773

33 71,041 74,593

35 74,637 78,369

37 78,416 82,336

74,548

76,412

78,322

82,287

86,453

78,276

80,233

82,238

86,402

90,776

82,190

84,244

86,350

90,722

95,315

86,299

88,457

90,668

95,258

100,080



Classification

CITY OF ROCKLIN
PUBLIC SERVICE EMPLOYEES SALARY SCHEDULE A
(Annual Salary)
Effective March 25, 2023

Range Step 1 Step 2 Step 3

Step 4

Step 5

Step 6

Administrative Analyst

Associate Planner

Building Division Supervisor
Facilities Operations Superintendent
Fire Prevention Plans Examiner
GIS Analyst Il

Information Technology Analyst
Land Development Engineer

Senior Accountant

Senior Information Technology Analyst

Associate Civil Engineer
Deputy Fire Marshal

Plan Check Engineer
Senior Planner

39 82,385 86,505 90,830

42 88,720 93,156 97,814

43 90,938 95,485 100,259

44 93,212 97,872 102,766

95,371

102,705

105,272

107,904

100,140

107,840

110,536

113,299

105,147

113,232

116,063

118,964
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