(Annual Salary)

Classification	Range	Step 1	Step 2	Step 3	Step 4	Step 5	Step 6
Office Assistant I Park Services Aide	5	35,583	37,362	39,230	41,191	43,251	45,414
Office Assistant II	11	41,265	43,328	45,495	47,769	50,158	52,666
Code Enforcement Technican	14	44,438	46,660	48,993	51,442	54,015	56,715
Senior Office Assistant Street Maintenance Worker I	15	45,549	47,826	50,218	52,729	55,365	58,133
Landscape Services Worker Street Maintenance Worker II	17	47,855	50,248	52,760	55,398	58,168	61,076
Equipment Mechanic I Planning/Building Technician I Traffic Maintenance Assistant	19	50,277	52,791	55,431	58,202	61,113	64,168
Building Maintenance Worker Irrigation Maintenance Technician	20	51,534	54,111	56,817	59,657	62,640	65,772
Accounting Technician I Senior Street Maintenance Worker	21	52,823	55,464	58,237	61,149	64,206	67,417
Landscape Services Trades Worker Public Services Technician Senior Building Maintenance Worker	22	54,143	56,850	59,693	62,678	65,812	69,102
Administrative Assistant Engineering Technician I Planning/Building Technician Recreation Coordinator	23	55,497	58,272	61,185	64,245	67,457	70,830
Equipment Mechanic II	24	56,884	59,729	62,715	65,851	69,143	72,600

(Annual Salary)

Classification	Range	Step 1	Step 2	Step 3	Step 4	Step 5	Step 6
Accounting Technician II Community Development Technician Environmental Services Technician	25	58,306	61,222	64,283	67,497	70,872	74,415
Building Inspector I Construction Inspector I Fire Inspector I Landscape Inspector Public Works Inspector I Senior Irrigation Maintenance Technician	26	59,764	62,752	65,890	69,184	72,644	76,276
Engineering Technician II GIS/Engineering Technician Permit Center Supervisor Public Services Business Technician	27	61,258	64,321	67,537	70,914	74,460	78,183
Accountant I Building Trades Worker Code Enforcement Officer Senior Equipment Mechanic	28	62,790	65,929	69,226	72,687	76,321	80,137
Building Maintenance Supervisor Traffic Control and Lighting Technician	29	64,359	67,577	70,956	74,504	78,229	82,141
Community Development Inspector Construction Inspector II Environmental Services Specialist Housing Specialist Public Works Inspector II Senior Building Trades Worker	30	65,968	69,267	72,730	76,367	80,185	84,194

(Annual Salary)

Classification	Range	Step 1	Step 2	Step 3	Step 4	Step 5	Step 6
Building Plans Examiner GIS Analyst I Information Technology Specialist Recreation Supervisor	31	67,618	70,998	74,548	78,276	82,190	86,299
Building Inspector II Fire Inspector II Senior Construction Inspector Senior Traffic Control and Lighting Technician	32	69,308	72,773	76,412	80,233	84,244	88,457
Accountant II Assistant Planner Fleet Services Supervisor Landscape Services Supervisor Permit Services Supervisor Street Maintenance Supervisor	33	71,041	74,593	78,322	82,238	86,350	90,668
Assistant Civil Engineer Facilities Maintenance Supervisor Public Services Operations Supervisor Senior Information Technology Specialist	35	74,637	78,369	82,287	86,402	90,722	95,258
Assistant Land Surveyor Parks Division Supervisor Traffic Maintenance Supervisor	37	78,416	82,336	86,453	90,776	95,315	100,080

(Annual Salary)

Classification	Range	Step 1	Step 2	Step 3	Step 4	Step 5	Step 6
Administrative Analyst Associate Planner Building Division Supervisor Facilities Operations Superintendent Fire Prevention Plans Examiner GIS Analyst II Information Technology Analyst Land Development Engineer Senior Accountant	39	82,385	86,505	90,830	95,371	100,140	105,147
Senior Information Technology Analyst	42	88,720	93,156	97,814	102,705	107,840	113,232
Associate Civil Engineer Deputy Fire Marshal	43	90,938	95,485	100,259	105,272	110,536	116,063
Plan Check Engineer Senior Planner	44	93,212	97,872	102,766	107,904	113,299	118,964